## MUNICIPALITY OF CENTRAL MANITOULIN BY-LAW 2009-25 Authorization to Sign POA Inter-Municipal Service Agreement

**Being a By-law** to enter into an Agreement between the Municipality of Central Manitoulin and The Corporation of the Town of Gore Bay, The Town of Northeastern Manitoulin and the Islands, The Corporation of the Township of Assiginack, The Corporation of the Township of Billings, The Township of Burpee and Mills, The Corporation of the Township of Cockburn Island;

WHEREAS Council deems it expedient to enter into an Inter-municipal Service Agreement between the Municipality of Central Manitoulin and The Corporation of the Town of Gore Bay, The Town of Northeastern Manitoulin and the Island, The Corporation of the Township of Assiginack, The Corporation of the Township of Billings, The Township of Burpee and Mills, The Corporation of the Township of Cockburn Island;

**AND WHEREAS** the terms of the Inter-municipal Service Agreement between the Municipality of Central Manitoulin and The Corporation of the Town of Gore Bay, The Town of Northeastern Manitoulin and the Island, The Corporation of the Township of Assiginack, The Corporation of the Township of Billings, The Township of Burpee and Mills, The Corporation of the Township of Cockburn Island is hereby attached hereto as Appendix "A";

## NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTRAL MANITOULIN ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That the Inter-municipal Service Agreement between the Municipality of Central Manitoulin and The Corporation of the Town of Gore Bay, The Town of Northeastern Manitoulin and the Island, The Corporation of the Township of Assiginack, The Corporation of the Township of Billings, The Township of Burpee and Mills, The Corporation of the Township of Cockburn Island attached here to as Appendix "A", is hereby authorized and approved.
- 2. That the Reeve and Clerk be authorized and directed to execute the said Inter-municipal Service Agreement and any related documentation for the purpose of this by-law.
- 3. This by-law shall take effect on the date of passage.

**CLERK** 

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THI This 8th day of October, 2009.	RD time and finally passed in open Council
Richard Stephens, Reeve	
Ruth Frawley, Municipal Clerk	
	f the Municipality of Central Manitoulin, do hereby y of by-law number 2009-25, passed by the Council of the the 8TH day of October, 2009.